## Chickasaw County Emergency Management

## **AGENDA**

July 31, 2024 6:10 p.m.

Community Services Building 260 E Prospect Ave New Hampton, IA 50659

Emergency Management Commission may take action on any agenda item listed below.

1.	Call to Order
2.	Roll Call
3.	Approval of the Agenda
4.	Approval of June 11, 2024 EMC Meeting Minutes
5.	Iowa Code Chapter 21 Law Changes

- 6. Sale of Command Center
- 7. Interest on Emergency Management Account
- 8. Emergency Support Function Update
- 9. Executive Committee
- 10. Adjourn

Teff Bernatz
Jeff Bernatz, Coordinator
Chickasaw County Emergency Management